Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Bed Pan Washer
B-0679 (shown B-0678)
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen
Español: la Instalación y las

1
 2
Part Number Guide
3
Bedpan Washer Assembly
1 Asm, Commercial Faucet w/ VB B0678
2 Asm, Loose Key Ngl Stop        *
3 Asm, Straight Stop (Lav)        *
4 Nipple, Close 3/8 NPT 002535-25
5 Asm, Vacuum Breaker 3/8 005256-40
6 Nipple, 3/8 x 1-1/2        *
7 Elbow, Cast Round 3/8 001355-40
8 Adapter, 3/8 MA x 3/4-14 MA 000545-25
9 T' Handle for Supply Stops 001802-45
10 Screw, Loose Key Stop 002432-45
11 Cap, Key Stop 001605-45
12 Screw, Wall Hook 000915-45
13 Dummy Wall Hook B-104D
14 Asm, Spray Nozzle & Hose B-0691
General Instructions
.
Faucet Installation:
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines. Drill a 7/8” [2.2 cm] hole in wall or
backsplash of sink where you are installing no.1.
Apply teflon tape or pipe joint compound to threads of water supply lines.
2. Attach no.2 to supply lines flush against wall. Tighten by hand. Trim supply
lines if necessary.
Note:  If you are repairing or replacing parts use these instructions:
1. Apply Loctite #680 to threads of no.3, no.4, no.6, and no.8.
2. Insert and thread no.3 into no.2. Thread one end of no.4 into no.3, the other
end into no.5, follow the same procedure for no.6.  Remember to apply Loctite
on each end of no.4 and no.6, then rotate no.5 until tight and facing side of sink.
3. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
4
2
water
supply
l i n e
Side ViewFront View
wall
14 12, 13
5
8
Mounting Hose Hook:
1. Position no.13 against wall.  Mark
holes and secure no.13 to wall using
no.12.
2. Attach no.14 (hose end) to
threads of no.8.
  8”
20cm
 Instrucciones Generales
5
Instalación de la Canilla:
1. Cierre la fuente de agua y desagüe las tuberías. Perfore un hueco de 7/8” [2.2
cm] en la pared o el espaldar del lavatorio donde será instalada la parte No.1.
Aplique cinta de Teflon o compuesto de coyuntura a las roscas de las líneas de
surtido.
2. Junte la parte No.2 a la tubería de surtido arras contra la pared. Apriete a mano.
Si es necesario recorte las líneas de surtido.
Nota: Utilice las siguientes instrucciones si esta reparando o reemplazando
partes:
1. Aplique Loctite #680 a las roscas de las partes No.3, No.4, No.6 y No.8.
2. Inserte y enrosque la parte No.3 dentro de la parte No.2. Enrosque un extremo
de la parte No.4 dentro de la parte No.3, el otro extremo dentro de la parte No.5,
continúe el mismo procedimiento para la parte No.6.  Recuerde aplicar Loctite a
ambos extremos de la partes No.4 y No.6, luego gire la parte No.5 hasta  que
quede apretada y orientada hacia el lado del lavatorio.
3. Abra la fuente de agua e inspeccione por filtraciones.
2
Líneas de

 purposes and may not be sold as separate parts.
2
Part Number Guide
Double Pedal Valve Assembly
1 Body, Double Pedal        *
2 Shaft        *
3 Socket Plug        *
4 Screw, Mounting 003749-45
5 Screw, S.S. Pedal Spring Retain        *
6 Spacer, Pedal Spring        *
7 Spring, LH  Pedal  Hot 000886-45
8 Spring, RH  Pedal  Cold 000887-45
9 Pad, Nylon        *
10 Screw, Nylon Pad 012523-45
11 Nut, Adjustable Screw Lock 000952-45
12 Set Screw, Adjustable 001123-45
13 Snap-Ring, Shaft 012512-45
14 Bushing 001602-45
15 Foot Pedal, L.H.  Hot        *
16 Foot Pedal, R.H.  Cold        *
17 Asm, Bonnet 005312-40
Bonnet Assembly - 005312-40
18 Stem, Valve 009306-20
19 Seat Washer 012915-45
20 Washer, Bonnet Binding        *
21 Bonnet 000608-25
22 Washer 000974-45
23 Packing Stem 001100-45
24 Spring 003690-45
25 Pushbutton 000753-25
 Note: Items 18-20 and 22-24 are included in the B-50-P parts kit.
 Each item with a quantity of 4.
3
4
Installation:
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines.
2. Mount no.1 assembly to wall with two no.4’s, no more than 8-7/8” [21 cm]
from floor to center of mounting holes.  (See illustration.)
Note: It is strongly recommended that each supply line be equipped with a
hammer arrester installed per manufacturer’s instructions. A typical installa-
tion is shown:
General Instructions
floor
Note: To order replacement parts for
the bonnet assembly, order the B-50-P
parts kit. (For repair of no.17)
Note: Piping and
hammer arrestor
supplied by others.
4
wall 1-9/16”
[4 cm]
3. No.15 and no.16 can be raised to desired height by adjusting no.12 with a
screwdriver.
Note: Approximate height of no.15 and no.16 should be 1-9/16” [4 cm]
from floor.
4. Apply Teflon Tape or pipe joint compound to threads of supply lines.
Install two (2) inlets (hot and cold sides) and one (1) outlet. Connect supply
lines with ½” NPT piping.
5. Turn on water and check for leaks.
1
11 12
15,16
Most pedal valve installations will be similar, except B-0508 Single Pedal
Valve has (1) one 1/2” NPT female inlet, and (1) one 1/2” NPT female outlet.
hammer arrester
in
out
8-7/8”
[21 cm]
5
 Instrucciones Generales